213 -
KCC Co., Ltd.
PNEUMATIC & HYDRAULIC
KIS series
Pneumatic solenoid valve(5 Port/ISO Size1, ISO Size2)
Code KIS1(Size1) KIS2(Size2)
Valve type S D H / I / J S D H / I / J

4 DC 12V
Specifications
How to order
⑦ Port size
Code Port
Thread size
Remark
1(P),2(B),4(A) 3(R2),5(R1)
A02
Side
port
1/4 3/8 Size1
A03 3/8 Size1,2
A04 1/2 Size2
B02
Bottom
port
1/4 3/8 Size1
B03 3/8 Size1,2
B04 1/2 Size2
※ KIS1(Size1) Sub base is not A04, B04 model.
※ KIS2(Size2) Sub base is not A02, B02 model.
① Series
1 Size1(Valve width:40㎜)
2 Size1(Valve width:50㎜)
④ Electricalconnection
D
EN175301-803:2006(Standard)
(The older model DIN43650A)
Connecter
C M12xP1 A cord plug(Order)
② Valve type
Valve type Symbol
S Single
D Double
H
Closed
center
I
Pressure
center
J
Exhaust
center
1(P)3(R2)5(R1)
4(A) 2(B)
1(P)3(R2)5(R1)
4(A) 2(B)
1(P)3(R2)5(R1)
4(A) 2(B)
1(P)3(R2)5(R1)
4(A) 2(B)
1(P)3(R2)5(R1)
4(A) 2(B)
EN175301-803:2006
(The older model DIN 43650 A) Connecter V/V
M12xP1 A Code (4Pin) Plug V/V
M12xP1 A Code (4Pin) Plug
EN175301-803:2006 Type
(The older model DIN 43650 A) Connecter
223 -
KCC Co., Ltd.
PNEUMATIC & HYDRAULIC
Weight table
Pneumatic solenoid valve(5 Port/ISO Size1, ISO Size2)
KIS series
Solenoid valve Ass'y
Part
EN175301-803:2006
(DIN Terminal type)
M12 Plug type
Size1 Size2 Size1 Size2

Sub Base
How to order
Pneumatic solenoid valve(5 Port/ISO Size1, ISO Size2)
KIS series
KIS 2 - SB -
① ② ③
②  Thread type(A,B,P,R1,R2)
Nil Rc(PT) (Standard)
G G(PF)
N NPT
③ Port size
Code Direction
Thread size
Remark
1(P),2(B),4(A) 3(R2),5(R1)
A02
Side port
1/4 3/8 Size1
A03 3/8 Size1,2
A04 1/2 Size2
B02
Bottom
port
1/4 3/8 Size1
B03 3/8 Size1,2
B04 1/2 Size2
※ KIS1(Size1) Sub base is not A04, B04 model.
※ KIS2(Size2) Sub base is not A02, B02 model.
① Series
1 Size1(Valve width:40㎜)
2 Size2(Valve width:50㎜)
Bottom port accessories
Code Use Specifications
B02
PT Plug
PT1/4(Coating): 3ea
PT3/8(Coating): 2ea
B03 PT1/2(Coating): 5ea
B04 PT3/8(Coating): 5ea
293 -
KCC Co., Ltd.
PNEUMATIC & HYDRAULIC
Dimensions(KIS1-SB series)
Pneumatic solenoid valve(5 Port/ISO Size1, ISO Size2)
KIS series
18 18
33
17 66 17
100
6
5
0
6
6
2
1
4
1
4
1
2
1
9
3
8
9
18
7.5 85 7.5
4-M5 TAP
(V/V)2- 6.5 HOLE
(Standard mounting hole)

Manifold block
How to order
Pneumatic solenoid valve(5 Port/ISO Size1, ISO Size2)
KIS series
DOW
N RI
GH
T
U
PLE
FT
BACK
KMFI - 2 - - - -
① ② ③ ④ ⑤
② Thread type(A,B,P,R1,R2)
Nil Rc(PT) (Standard)
G G(PF)
N NPT
⑤ Station
01 1 Station
02 2 Station
03 3 Station
04 4 Station
·
·
·
·
·
·
10 10 Station
Accessories
No Use Specifications
1
Manifold
attachment
Size2
M8xL35(S/W)
Hexagon socket bolt : 4ea
2 PT Plug
Code Specifications
02 PT1/4(Coating): Stationx2 + 3ea
03 PT3/8(Coating): Stationx2 + 3ea
04 PT1/2(Coating): Stationx2 + 3ea
③ A, B Port Port size(Base)
Code
Thread type
Remark
Size Direction
02R 1/4
Right
Size1
03R 3/8 Size1, 2
04R 1/2 Size2
02L 1/4
Left
Size1
03L 3/8 Size1, 2
04L 1/2 Size2
02B 1/4
Back
Size1
03B 3/8 Size1, 2
04B 1/2 Size2
※ KMFI-1(Size1) is not 04R, 04L, 04B model.
※ KMFI-2(Size2) is not 02R, 02L, 02B model.